
2020-2021 Xavier University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-8   Conf: 6-7   Home: 11-2   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Freemantle, Zach 21-21 662 31.5 138-269 .513 25-78 .321 38-64 .594 41 146 187 8.9 49 2 30 42 18 15 339 16.1
01 Scruggs, Paul 21-21 686 32.7 104-227 .458 27-83 .325 58-69 .841 13 72 85 4.0 57 2 119 53 10 33 293 14.0
10 Johnson, Nate 16-16 495 30.9 60-140 .429 42-93 .452 20-25 .800 12 55 67 4.2 22 0 27 20 1 19 182 11.4
03 Jones, Colby 15-11 416 27.7 39-84 .464 9-27 .333 28-37 .757 23 49 72 4.8 35 0 44 26 4 19 115 7.7
05 Kunkel, Adam 16-4 300 18.8 43-108 .398 18-68 .265 8-9 .889 1 19 20 1.3 28 0 26 14 3 16 112 7.0
11 Odom, Dwon 19-11 422 22.2 53-108 .491 2-13 .154 17-28 .607 5 44 49 2.6 32 0 56 18 10 13 125 6.6
24 Tandy, KyKy 18-0 265 14.7 39-103 .379 21-59 .356 20-24 .833 4 20 24 1.3 17 0 20 15 1 9 119 6.6
14 Stanley, Ben 4-0 40 10.0 10-20 .500 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 2 5 7 1.8 6 0 1 3 1 0 24 6.0
25 Carter, Jason 21-20 559 26.6 43-114 .377 8-44 .182 22-40 .550 41 84 125 6.0 41 0 32 19 15 14 116 5.5
02 Ramsey, Daniel 1-0 4 4.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
00 Wilcher, C.J. 1-0 20 20.0 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 6.0 3 0 1 1 1 1 4 4.0
13 Griffin, Bryan 18-0 198 11.0 30-51 .588 0-1 .000 11-22 .500 20 50 70 3.9 21 0 5 12 14 2 71 3.9
00 Wilcher, C.J. 14-1 131 9.4 17-39 .436 10-26 .385 2-2 1.000 4 6 10 0.7 8 0 4 6 0 4 46 3.3
22 Miles, Dieonte 8-0 52 6.5 10-14 .714 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 4 6 10 1.3 6 0 4 2 7 0 21 2.6
Total 21 4250 202.4 589-1285 .458 162-498 .325 231-333 .694 200 592 792 37.7 325 4 369 236 85 145 1571 74.81
Opponents 4250 202.4 541-1310 .413 165-488 .338 227-308 .737 222 546 768 36.6 341 7 308 242 58 116 1474 70.19

Team Statistics XU OPP
SCORING 1571 1474
    Points Per Game 74.8 70.2
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 589-1285 541-1310
    Field Goal Pct .458 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-498 165-488
    3PT FG Pct .325 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-333 227-308
    FT Pct .694 .737
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 10.8
REBOUNDS 792 768
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 369 308
    Assists Per Game 17.6 14.7
TURNOVERS 236 242
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 11.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.3
STEALS 145 116
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.5
BLOCKS 85 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,766 5,857
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-444 7-837
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Xavier 719 826 26 1571
Opponents 681 769 24 1474

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 OAKLAND W 101-49 300
11/26/20 BRADLEY W 51-50 300
11/27/20 TOLEDO W 76-73 300
11/30/20 EASTERN KY. W (OT) 99-96 300
12/02/20 TENNESSEE TECH W 79-48 300
12/06/20 at Cincinnati W 77-69 300
12/09/20 OKLAHOMA W 99-77 300

* 12/20/20 MARQUETTE W 91-88 300
* 12/23/20 at Creighton L 61-66 1,673
* 12/30/20 SETON HALL L 68-85 300
* 01/06/21 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 69-61 300
* 01/10/21 PROVIDENCE W 74-73 300
* 01/30/21 at Butler W 68-55 2,084
* 02/13/21 UCONN L 72-80 922
* 02/16/21 at St. John's (NY) L 84-93 0
* 02/21/21 BUTLER W 63-51 922
* 02/24/21 at Providence L 68-83 0
* 02/27/21 CREIGHTON W 77-69 922
* 03/02/21 at Georgetown L 66-72 0
* 03/06/21 at Marquette L 59-66 1,800

03/10/21 vs Butler L (OT) 69-70 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Xavier University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-7   Home: 5-2   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Freemantle, Zach 13-13 421 32.4 75-168 .446 13-50 .260 31-48 .646 28 96 124 9.5 30 1 17 21 11 10 194 14.9
01 Scruggs, Paul 13-13 430 33.1 66-146 .452 16-49 .327 33-38 .868 7 45 52 4.0 34 1 66 36 4 18 181 13.9
10 Johnson, Nate 9-9 271 30.1 29-80 .363 20-55 .364 10-14 .714 8 28 36 4.0 12 0 15 12 0 7 88 9.8
03 Jones, Colby 12-10 340 28.3 32-71 .451 6-21 .286 27-35 .771 20 36 56 4.7 32 0 33 21 3 17 97 8.1
05 Kunkel, Adam 13-3 247 19.0 39-94 .415 15-58 .259 8-9 .889 1 18 19 1.5 26 0 22 13 3 15 101 7.8
11 Odom, Dwon 11-4 212 19.3 28-58 .483 2-8 .250 8-15 .533 3 17 20 1.8 16 0 24 6 2 8 66 6.0
14 Stanley, Ben 4-0 40 10.0 10-20 .500 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 2 5 7 1.8 6 0 1 3 1 0 24 6.0
25 Carter, Jason 13-12 326 25.1 22-61 .361 2-25 .080 11-26 .423 22 39 61 4.7 28 0 19 14 9 4 57 4.4
02 Ramsey, Daniel 1-0 4 4.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
00 Wilcher, C.J. 1-0 20 20.0 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 6.0 3 0 1 1 1 1 4 4.0
00 Wilcher, C.J. 11-1 101 9.2 14-29 .483 9-21 .429 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.7 5 0 4 3 0 3 37 3.4
24 Tandy, KyKy 11-0 99 9.0 14-42 .333 7-25 .280 2-2 1.000 2 14 16 1.5 5 0 5 4 0 6 37 3.4
13 Griffin, Bryan 10-0 85 8.5 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 5-13 .385 7 20 27 2.7 13 0 3 5 7 2 29 2.9
22 Miles, Dieonte 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
Total 13 2600 200.0 344-799 .431 90-317 .284 142-211 .673 126 351 477 36.7 210 2 210 142 41 91 920 70.77
Opponents 2600 200.0 346-786 .440 107-305 .351 143-197 .726 121 364 485 37.3 220 5 205 150 45 64 942 72.46

Team Statistics XU OPP
SCORING 920 942
    Points Per Game 70.8 72.5
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 344-799 346-786
    Field Goal Pct .431 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-317 107-305
    3PT FG Pct .284 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 142-211 143-197
    FT Pct .673 .726
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 11.0
REBOUNDS 477 485
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 210 205
    Assists Per Game 16.2 15.8
TURNOVERS 142 150
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 11.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.4
STEALS 91 64
    Steals Per Game 7.0 4.9
BLOCKS 41 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.5
ATTENDANCE 3,966 5,557
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-567 6-926
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Xavier 402 518 920
Opponents 451 491 942

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/20/20 MARQUETTE W 91-88 300
12/23/20 at  Creighton L 61-66 1673
12/30/20 SETON HALL L 68-85 300
01/06/21 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 69-61 300
01/10/21 PROVIDENCE W 74-73 300
01/30/21 at  Butler W 68-55 2084
02/13/21 UCONN L 72-80 922
02/16/21 at  St. John's (NY) L 84-93 0
02/21/21 BUTLER W 63-51 922
02/24/21 at  Providence L 68-83 0
02/27/21 CREIGHTON W 77-69 922
03/02/21 at  Georgetown L 66-72 0
03/06/21 at  Marquette L 59-66 1800


